This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifi cations subject to change without notice.
PCB series
C16-A25PTL
8-pin, PCB relays, 2-pole, Grid 5 mm
Type C16-A25PTL/…V
Standard relay, 2 change-over contacts
Maximum contact load 7 A/250 V  AC-1
7 A/30V    DC-1

VAC 50 Hz/60 Hz: 24, 110 (120), 230 (240) C16-A25PTL/AC ... V
VDC 12, 24, 48 C16-A25PTL/DC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket  S16-M
Retaining clip, plastic CP-16
Label BS16-K/10
Modules  See datasheet socket S16-M
Connection diagram
3
12 22
91 7 4
14 24 A1
2 8 5
11 21 A2
Fig. 1  Max. Operating Power Curve
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Technical approvals, conformities
Max. Operating Power Curve
Contact voltage (V)
DC Resistive
AC Resistive
10
1
5
10
15
20
20 30 40 50 100 200 380
C
u